ELECTION PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to Resolution No. 947 of the City Council of the City of Clinton, Oklahoma authorizing the calling of an election for the purposes hereinafter set forth, I, the undersigned, David Berrong, Mayor of the City of Clinton, Custer County, Oklahoma, hereby call a special election to be held on the 14th day of February, 2023, within said City of Clinton, Oklahoma, for the purpose of submitting to the qualified electors of the City of Clinton, Oklahoma, for their approval or rejection of the following proposition:

PROPOSITION

SHALL A PROPOSITION OF THE CITY OF CLINTON, OKLAHOMA, ENTITLED:

A PROPOSITION ALLOWING FOR THE AMENDMENT OF ORDINANCE 800 OF THE CITY OF CLINTON, OKLAHOMA; TO ALLOW FOR THE USE OF PRINCIPAL LEASE PAYMENT AMOUNTS FROM THE LEASE OF CLINTON REGIONAL HOSPITAL TO BE USED FOR THE PRIMARY PURPOSE OF HOSPITAL OPERATIONS AND BY UNANIMOUS CONSENT OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR LOANS FOR FUTURE MUNICIPAL INFRASTRUCTURE NEEDS

BE APPROVED?

The ballot used at said election shall set out the proposition as above set forth, and shall also contain the words: TO VOTE, COMPLETE THE ARROW POINTING TO YOUR CHOICE, LIKE THIS

FOR THE PROPOSITION YES AGAINST THE PROPOSITION NO

If the voter desires to vote for the above proposition, he shall complete the arrow point to the choice "YES FOR THE PROPOSITION". If he desires to vote against the above proposition, he shall complete the arrow pointing to the choice "NO AGAINST THE PROPOSITION".

The polls shall be opened at 7:00 a.m. and remain open continuously and be closed at 7:00 p.m. on the day of the election.

The number and location of the polling places for said election shall be the same as the regular precinct polling places designated by the Custer County Election Board, which officers shall also act as counters, with the exception of Washita Precinct #750012, which shall be closed.

Returns of said election will be canvassed by the County Election Board of Custer County and results will be certified by said Custer County Election Board to the City of Clinton through the City Clerk.

WITNESS my hand as Mayor of the City of Clinton, Oklahoma, this 14th day of December 2022.			
		David Berrong, M	layor
ATTES	T:		
Amy E	. Jones, City Clerk		
(SEAL))		